TO:
SUBJECT:
BRANCH SERVICE MEMO NO. 757 cs
DEALER SERVICE MEMO NO. 445
All Districts, Branches and Chain Saw Dealers
All Fuel Filters DATE: March, 1970
We have found that in some cases fuel filters are being stocked in the field
in areas where they can collect dust and dirt.

The test procedures attached to Service Memo 763CS showed two chain saw
models the "EZ and XL Mini 11
• The EZ model designation needs no explanation.
The XL- Mini does.
Homelite, as you know, is worldwide. It is sometimes advantageous to use a
different model designation in the International Market.
The XL Mini 1 s are good examples. These units are identical to the EZ and EZ
Auto, only the name is different.
When you read the test procedures you will note that test values are also shown
in the metric system.
We in Service, in order to expedite service information to you, will occasionally
show both Domestic and International model designations (as well as metric units)
on our Service Bulletins, Service literature and instructions.
We are sorry for the confusion this seems to have caused some of you.
Robert S. Townsend
Service Manager
ts
BRANCH SERVICE MEMO NO. 764CS
DEALER SERVICE MEMO NO. 452
a division of Textron Inc.
TO: All Districts and Branches and Chain Saw Dealers
SUBJECT: A59930-D and A65561-A Drivecases DATE: 5/70
Units Affected: See Below
The quantities of the above drivecases being ordered would indicate that
some confusion exists as to which drivecase should be used on what units.
The following will apply:
Part No. A59930-D Drivecase
Is used on: XL Automatic - Direct Drive, Super XL Automatic,
XL500 Automatic
Supersedes: A59930-C Drivecase
Part No. A6 5561-A Drivecase. This drivecase is similar to
A59930-D but has additional machining to accommodate planetary
gear drive assembly.
Is used on: XL Automatic - Gear Drive
Supersedes: A65561 Drivecase
Please correct your records accordingly.
~~' ~
Lars Johnso
Service Department
ls
BRANCH SERVICE MEMO NO. 767 cs
M■LIT■
DEALER SERVICE MEMO NO. 455
a division of Textron Inc.
TO: All District, Branch Managers and Chain Saw Dealers
SUBJECT: Oil Reservoir Cover 59649-4 DATE: 5/70
Units Affected: XL Automatic, Super XL Automatic, Super XL, XL-500,
XL Automatic Gear Drive, Super XL 15 (Super XL 12 Automatic,
XL 660, International Units) below S/N 2188611.
The changes made in the "XL 12 11 family have now made it impossible to secure
the die casting to manufacture Part No. 59649-4. S/N 2188611 was built on
June 6, 1966. The following information applies to units built prior to June 6, 1966
and S/N 2188611.
If Part No. 59649-4 is required it will be necessary to install a new drivecase,
fuel tank cover, fuel line, fuel pick-up assembly. The new fuel tank cover will
require new screws.
Model
XL Automatic, Super XL Automatic
XL 500 (XL 660 International unit)
Super XL
Super XL 12 Automatic (International unit)
XL Auto Gear Drive
Super XL 15
With all these drivecas es the following parts are required:
Fuel tank cover
Fuel line
Fuel pick-up assembly
Self tapping round head screw #6 x 1/ 2
Drivecase
A59930-D
A59951-C
A67026-A
A6 5561-A
A65562-A
63739-2
63745 (except A67026-A)